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& HG Linear Carriages

HG Linear Guide Rails

Linear Guide Rails:
 – HGR15
 – HGR20
 – HGR25
 – HGR30

 Linear Carriages:
     Size:  HGH (Block): HGW (Flange):  

• 15  CA (short)  CC (short)
• 20  HA (long)  HC (long)
• 25
• 30 
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Bezeichnung / 
Type Variante / Variant Artikelnummer / Item No.

HGR15

Zuschnitt von 100 - 4000 mm
Customized length from 100 - 4000 mm

HGR15-Z-[Wunschlänge in mm] 
HGR15-Z-[required length in mm]

Standardlänge 2000 mm / Standard length 2000 mm 1030-115-2000

Standardlänge 4000 mm / Standard length 4000 mm 1030-115-4000

HGR20

Zuschnitt von 100 - 4000 mm
Customized length from 100 - 4000 mm

HGR20-Z-[Wunschlänge in mm]
HGR20-Z-[required length in mm]

Standardlänge 2000 mm / Standard length 2000 mm 1030-120-2000

Standardlänge 4000 mm / Standard length 4000 mm 1030-120-4000

HGR25

Zuschnitt von 100 - 4000 mm
Customized length from 100 - 4000 mm

HGR25-Z-[Wunschlänge in mm]
HGR25-Z-[required length in mm]

Standardlänge 2000 mm / Standard length 2000 mm 1030-125-2000

Standardlänge 4000 mm / Standard length 4000 mm 1030-125-4000

HGR30

Zuschnitt von 100 - 4000 mm
Customized length from 100 - 4000 mm

HGR30-Z-[Wunschlänge in mm]
HGR15-Z-[required length in mm]

Standardlänge 2000 mm / Standard length 2000 mm 1030-130-2000

Standardlänge 4000 mm / Standard length 4000 mm 1030-130-4000
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HGR Linear Guide Rails

Features

• Linear guide rails suitable for HGH (Block) und HGW 
(Flange) linear guide carriages 

• Precision Class P
• Material: 1.1219 (C56E2; S55C)
• Running surface inductive hardened HRC58-62
• General material hardness HRC18-22

HGR Linear Guide Rail in Combination with HG Linear Carriage

Linear guide rails in combination with appropriate linear guide carriages enable an extremely precise linear 
 movement due to rolling elements (balls or rollers) between the rail and the carriage. Compared to  conventional 
sliding guides, the coefficient of friction is significantly lower with the combination of linear guide rail and 
 carriages. The high efficiency and backlash-free fit make this combination versatile.

Item Variants and -Number

i
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Bezeichnung / Type
W H h Ød ØD E1 E2 P L* Gewicht / 

Weight

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg/m

HGR15 15 15 5,3 4,5 7,5 (8-52)** (8-52)** 60 100 - 4000 1,44

HGR20 20 17,5 8,5 6 9,5 (8-52)** (8-52)** 60 100 - 4000 2,21

HGR25 23 22 9 7 11 (8-52)** (8-52)** 60 100 - 4000 3,21

HGR30 28 26 12 9 14 (10-70)** (10-70)** 80 100 - 4000 4,51

Toleranz / Tolerance ±0,05 ±0,05 ±0,1 ±0,1 ±0,1 ±0,1

* Länge L: gemäß Bestellmaß; max. 4000 mm 
* Length L: according to ordered size; max. 4000 mm

** Die Abstände E1 und E2 hängen von der Länge (L) und der daraus resultierenden Bohrungsanzahl ab. Sie werden für ge-
wöhnlich symmetrisch ausgeführt. Asymmetrische Ausführung auf Wunsch möglich.
** The distances E1 and E2 depend on the length (L) and the resulting number of holes. Usually the holes are arranged symmetri-
cally. Asymmetrical design is possible upon request.
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HGR Linear Guide Rails

Technical Data
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Features
• Linear carriages for HGR linear guide rails
• Precision class: P
• Material linear carriages: 20CrMo
• Plastic wiper

HGR Linear Guide Rail in Combination with HG Linear Carriage
Linear guide rails in combination with appropriate linear guide carriages enable an extremely precise linear 
 movement due to rolling elements (balls or rollers) between the rail and the carriage. Compared to  conventional 
sliding guides, the coefficient of friction is significantly lower with the combination of linear guide rail and 
 carriages. The high efficiency and backlash-free fit make this combination versatile.

Both HGH and HGW linear carriages are available in heavy-load (C) and super-heavy-load (H) versions ( exception 
size 15: the smallest size is only available as a heavy-load (C) version). HGH carriages can only be assembled 
from above (A). HGW carriages, on the other hand, can be assembled from above (A) and below (C). Please 
refer to the following tables and technical drawings for corresponding dimensional differences.

Scope of Delivery
• Linear carriage
• Plastic transport safety rail to prevent the rolling elements from falling out
• Grease nipple

Coding of the Linear Carriages

i
HG Linear Carriages

HGH - Block carriage HGW - Flange Block

HG   X    XX    X   X  Example: HG W 25 H C

Series

Variant: H = high square block; W = flange block

Size

Load type: C = heavy-load (short, standard); H = super-heavy-load (long version)

Carriage mounting: A = from above (HGH); C= from above or below (HGW)
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Bezeichnung 
/ Type

Variante / 
Variant

Artikel-Nr. / 
Item No.

L 
(±0,2)

A 
(±0,2)

a 
(±0,2)

B 
(±0,2)

b 
(±0,2)

d 
(6H)

H 
(±0,05)

Für Schiene / 
for Rail

HGH15CA kurz / short 1040-115-3461 60,5 39,5 26 34 26 M4x5 28 HGR15

HGH20CA kurz / short 1040-120-4478 76,7 50,5 36 44 32 M5x6 30 HGR20

HGH20HA lang / long 1040-120-4492 91,4 65,2 50 44 32 M5x6 30 HGR20

HGH25CA kurz / short 1040-125-4884 84 58 35 48 35 M6x8 40 HGR25

HGH25HA lang / long 1040-125-4899 104,6 78,6 50 48 35 M6x8 40 HGR25

HGH30CA kurz / short 1040-130-6098 98,4 70 40 60 40 M8x10 45 HGR30

HGH30HA lang / long 1040-130-6012 121,4 93 60 60 40 M8x10 45 HGR30

Toleranz / Tolerance ±0,2 ±0,2 ±0,2 ±0,2 ±0,2 6H ±0,05

Fortsetzung ... / Continued ...

Dyn. 
Tragzahl 
/ dyn. load 

rating  
C (kN)

Stat. Trag-
zahl / stat. 
load rating 

CO (kN)

Dyn. Moment / dyn. torque (kNm)
Für Schiene / 

for Rail
MX MY MZ

HGH15CA kurz / short (1040-115-3461) 11,38 16,97 0,12 0,10 0,10 HGR15

HGH20CA kurz / short (1040-120-4478) 17,75 27,76 0,12 0,10 0,10 HGR20

HGH20HA lang / long (1040-120-4492) 21,18 35,90 0,35 0,35 0,35 HGR20

HGH25CA kurz / short (1040-125-4884) 26,48 36,49 0,42 0,33 0,33 HGR25

HGH25HA lang / long (1040-125-4899) 32,75 49,44 0,56 0,57 0,57 HGR25

HGH30CA kurz / short (1040-125-4884) 38,74 52,19 0,66 0,53 0,53 HGR30

HGH30HA lang / long (1040-125-4899) 47,27 69,16 0,88 0,92 0,92 HGR30
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HG Linear Carriages

Technical Data of the HGH - Block Carriages

HGHXXHA (long)

HGHXXCA (short; standard)
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Bezeichnung / 
Type

Variante / 
Variant

Artikel-Nr. / 
Item No.

L 
(±0,2)

A 
(±0,2)

a 
(±0,2)

B 
(±0,2)

b 
(±0,2)

d 
(6H)

H 
(±0,05)

Für Schiene / 
for Rail

HGW15CC kurz / short 1040-115-4761 60,5 39,5 30 47 38 M4 24 HGR15

HGW20CC kurz / short 1040-120-6378 76,7 50,5 40 63 53 M6 30 HGR20

HGW20HC lang / long 1040-120-6392 91,4 65,2 40 63 53 M6 30 HGR20

HGW25CC kurz / short 1040-125-7084 84 58 45 70 57 M8 36 HGR25

HGW25HC lang / long 1040-125-7099 104,6 78,6 45 70 57 M8 36 HGR25

HGW30CC kurz / short 1040-130-9098 98,4 70 52 90 72 M10 42 HGR30

HGW30HC lang / long 1040-130-9012 121,4 93 52 90 72 M10 42 HGR30

Toleranz / Tolerance ±0,2 ±0,2 ±0,2 ±0,2 ±0,2 6H ±0,05

Fortsetzung ... / Continued ...

Dyn. 
Tragzahl 
/ dyn. load 

rating  
C (kN)

Stat. Trag-
zahl / stat. 
load rating 

CO (kN)

Dyn. Moment / dyn. torque (kNm)
Für Schiene / 

for Rail
MX MY MZ

HGW15CC kurz / short (1040-115-4761) 11,38 16,97 0,12 0,10 0,10 HGR15

HGW20CC kurz / short (1040-120-6378) 17,75 27,76 0,27 0,20 0,20 HGR20

HGW20HC lang / long (1040-120-6392) 21,18 35,90 0,35 0,35 0,35 HGR20

HGW25CC kurz / short (1040-125-7084) 26,48 36,49 0,42 0,33 0,33 HGR25

HGW25HC lang / long (1040-125-7099) 32,75 49,44 0,56 0,57 0,57 HGR25

HGW30CC kurz / short (1040-130-9098) 38,74 52,19 0,66 0,53 0,53 HGR30

HGW30HC lang / long (1040-130-9012) 47,27 69,16 0,88 0,92 0,92 HGR30
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HG Linear Carriages

Technical Data of the HGH - Block Carriages

HGHXXHC (long)

HGWXXCC (short; standard)
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